
Association Sportive Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
AS HP 377 1 81 8 84 3 93 1 87 3 102 1 95 5

2F OPEN JS 38 366 2 71 10 89 2 93 1 84 5 100 3
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS 365 3 88 1 84 3 83 5 89 2 87 4 101 2

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS 361 4 86 4 91 1 92 3 72 9 79 7 92 7
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON 358 5 84 6 79 8 71 7 102 1 77 8 93 6
ASPTT GRAND LYON 358 6 85 5 84 3 60 8 84 4 71 9 105 1

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES 357 7 83 7 81 6 92 3 75 6 92 3 90 10
ASPTT NORD ISERE 354 8 88 1 81 6 50 9 79 5 93 2 92 7

AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE 339 9 87 3 72 9 81 6 75 6 80 6 91 9
ASC BNP LYON 309 10 74 9 47 10 73 8 64 10 98 4

Championnat ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
CLASSEMENT DES ASSOCIATIONS SPORTIVES

Corrençon Beaujolais

19-juin-15 29-juin-15
Bresson

06-mai-15

Classement

Total Charmeil La Bresse Commanderie

19-mai-154 rencontres 07-avr-15 16-avr-15



Association)Sportive Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
ENERGIE)SPORTS 343 1 80 5 94 1 81 2 85 1 83 3 78 7

AS)ASPES 342 2 81 4 92 2 79 3 78 3 81 4 88 2
AS)SALOMON)GOLF)CLUB 331 3 86 1 72 10 63 10 76 5 74 6 95 1

AS)CEA)A)ST)GRENOBLE 329 4 85 2 82 4 83 1 73 6 79 5 64 10
US)DES)CHEMINOTS)CHAMBERIENS 325 5 84 3 86 3 70 7 66 9 73 7 82 3

DASSAULT)OMNI)SPORTS 325 6 78 6 82 4 69 9 77 4 87 1 78 7
STAUBLIASPORTS 319 7 67 8 75 9 79 3 71 7 85 2 80 4
ASPTT)ANNECY 312 8 73 7 76 7 77 6 79 2 18 11 80 4

ASPTT)GRENOBLE 294 9 65 9 76 7 78 5 68 8 71 8 69 9
ASO)SNR)ROULEMENTS 273 10 51 10 67 11 48 11 65 10 62 9 79 6

AS)PLATEFORME)CHIMIQUE 257 11 49 11 77 6 70 7 61 11
AS)ATOS)ORIGIN)INTEGRATION 57 12 17 12 40 10

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Alpes
CLASSEMENT*DES*ASSOCIATIONS*SPORTIVES

Corrençon La)Sorelle
185juin515 025juil515

Charmeil
055mai515

Classement
Total Aix)les)Bains Giez Lac)d'AnnecyATalloires

205mai5154)rencontres 105mars515 225avr515



Association)Sportive Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
A.T.S.C.A.F.)GOLF)RHONE:ALPES 353 1 82 5 85 2 87 1 81 1 84 4 97 3
RENAULT)GOLF)RHONE)ALPES 351 3 86 3 84 3 69 9 77 4 82 7 99 1

AS)RENAULT)V.I. 351 2 81 6 87 1 74 5 62 11 84 4 99 1
CLUB)OMNISPORT)BELLE:ETOILE 348 4 89 2 74 9 83 2 79 2 77 9 97 3

ASPTT)GRAND)VALENCE 344 5 99 1 80 4 74 5 69 8 75 10 90 7
AS)AREVA)LYON 337 6 84 4 80 4 75 4 54 13 81 8 92 5

ASEGF)BOURG)BUGEY 324 7 72 10 80 4 76 3 79 2 70 12 89 8
IBM)LYON 321 8 76 9 77 8 70 8 57 12 85 3 83 11

ASPTT)SAINT:ETIENNE 318 9 4 12 64 12 64 10 99 1 91 6
ASC)IT:CE)LYON 317 10 71 11 78 7 74 5 70 7 84 4 81 12

AS)AGENCE)DE)L'EAU)RHONE 312 11 80 7 69 11 60 11 74 6 72 11 86 9
C.O.R.P.S 300 12 77 8 58 13 64 10 65 9 86 2 72 13

AGJSEP)DR)RHONE)ALPES 288 13 70 10 55 13 77 4 86 9
A.L.S.I.P. 120 14 42 14 17 14 16 13 45 14

GROUPE)SPORTIF)CREDIT)LYONNAIS 60 15 2 15 58 12

055mai514

Classement
Total Valence)St)Didier Gouverneur)Breuil Gouverneur)Montaplan

195mai5144)rencontres 075avr515 235avr514

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Rhone
CLASSEMENT*DES*ASSOCIATIONS*SPORTIVES

Forez Clou
095juin514 245juin514

La)Bresse



Charmeil La Bresse Bresson Commanderie Corrençon Beaujolais
07-avr-15 16-avr-15 06-mai-15 19-mai-15 19-juin-15 29-juin-15

Association Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BATTISTELLA Marc M 91 1 23 25 15 28

2F OPEN JS 38 ARNAUD Pierre M 88 2 17 26 21 24
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES AUBERT Jean-Pierre M 86 3 14 26 18 23 19

AS HP BALDUYCK Emmanuel M 85 4 18 18 13 19 24 24
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS PAUCHON Jean-Claude M 83 5 16 20 22 21 18 20

AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE LEGROS Jean-Paul M 82 6 18 8 22 21 21
AS HP DALLA-PALMA Giuliana F 81 7 25 29 27

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BATTISTELLA Fernande F 76 8 20 18 13 19 19
ASPTT NORD ISERE VIAUD Henri M 76 9 22 11 24 19
ASPTT NORD ISERE THOMAS Michel M 75 10 15 19 13 16 21 19

ASPTT GRAND LYON ZAKARIAN Alain M 75 11 17 20 16 15 22
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE BENHAMOU Jean-Jacqu M 73 12 19 19 18 17 15

AS HP GROLEAU Michel M 70 13 14 19 8 21 16
2F OPEN JS 38 GRANDIN Michel M 70 14 18 15 18 19

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES PAREJA Jean Michel M 69 15 14 15 17 15 22
2F OPEN JS 38 MOUTAMANI Mustapha M 69 16 28 24 17

ASPTT NORD ISERE RABAUD Patrick M 68 17 13 17 15 23
ASPTT NORD ISERE RAMBAUD Michel M 68 18 13 18 15 22

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES VIEUX MELCHIOR Alain M 66 19 13 17 15 14 20
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE FALAISE Aleth F 66 20 19 6 10 11 18 18

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS POINSIGNON Gerard M 66 21 19 18 14 15
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES EL SAYAH Khalil M 64 22 14 13 20 17

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON LABBE Denis M 64 23 17 13 17 17
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON VAIR Daniel M 63 24 16 10 19 18

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS PERRIN Christian M 61 25 13 8 18 16 12 14
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE TENA Fernand M 60 26 12 8 16 8 13 19

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS BLANC Gérard M 60 27 11 14 22 13
ASPTT GRAND LYON CHANTELOUVE Alain M 58 28 9 16 10 12 12 18

AS HP PRUDHOMME Christine F 58 29 4 12 15 19 12
2F OPEN JS 38 FANTELLI Pascale F 58 30 12 14 15 17

ASPTT GRAND LYON VALLAT Gerard M 57 31 13 17 8 11 16
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES PELISSOT Georges M 56 32 14 14 13 9 14 14

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS VIGNOLA Gérard M 56 33 15 7 15 10 16 9
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS SOUDAN Bernard M 56 34 13 13 14 16

2F OPEN JS 38 LIENARD Chantal F 55 35 10 9 14 14 17
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES JULLIAN Patrick M 55 36 7 10 17 10 18

4 rencontres

Championnat ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
CLASSEMENT DES JOUEURS EN BRUT

Classement
Total



Charmeil La Bresse Bresson Commanderie Corrençon Beaujolais
07-avr-15 16-avr-15 06-mai-15 19-mai-15 19-juin-15 29-juin-15

Association Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
4 rencontres

Championnat ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
CLASSEMENT DES JOUEURS EN BRUT

Classement
Total

ASPTT NORD ISERE CHAVANNE Marc M 55 37 12 14 15 14
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE ALICARI Michel M 54 38 16 12 15 11 8

ASPTT GRAND LYON FAYOLLE Claude M 53 39 11 18 24
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS RUFFIEUX Pierre M 50 40 10 9 17 14

ASPTT NORD ISERE CHAVANNE Roselyne F 49 41 13 18 18
ASPTT NORD ISERE RABAUD Annie F 49 42 14 7 13 15

AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE PAGANO Renato M 48 43 13 10 13 12 9 10
AS HP DELEGUE Michel M 48 44 16 15 17
AS HP MCLEAN Bruce M 46 45 13 9 8 12 11 10

ASPTT GRAND LYON FURTER Claire F 46 46 10 8 6 12 16
ASPTT NORD ISERE LECLEF Dominique M 46 47 10 9 13 14

AS HP PROCTER Susan F 45 48 5 9 12 19
ASPTT NORD ISERE CHAMBAZ Edith F 44 49 13 11 20
ASPTT NORD ISERE DELALE Serge M 43 50 23 20

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ROLLAND Pierre M 43 51 12 16 15
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE JOUVEL Jean M 42 52 8 5 9 7 12 13

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES BOERO-TEYSSIER Patrick M 42 53 12 15 15
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BALLAND Michel M 41 54 7 1 7 12 15 7

AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE ALICARI Guy M 41 55 9 8 15 9 7
ASPTT NORD ISERE THOLLON Claude M 41 56 6 16 19

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON BRIGNONE Serge M 41 57 15 14 12
ASPTT GRAND LYON VEROLLET Christian M 40 58 15 10 6 9

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BORDET Bernard M 39 59 14 25
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON RAFFIN Gilles M 39 60 4 14 11 10
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ODIER Patrick M 38 61 17 21
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON DECHERY Edmond M 37 62 15 22

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS CHAMPAGNAC Jacques M 37 63 8 14 15
ASPTT NORD ISERE BLOND Bernard M 36 64 8 6 2 11 11

AS HP FEARNHEAD David M 36 65 17 19
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS HECKER Alain M 35 66 8 6 7 3 7 13

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON LEFEBVRE Jacques M 34 67 9 9 4 7 4 9
ASC BNP LYON VENARD Benoît M 34 68 6 4 11 10 7
ASC BNP LYON FRUGIER Jean-Michel M 34 69 6 2 8 7 13

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS SAGE Claude M 34 70 34
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON VIGNERON Jean M 34 71 16 18

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS STATIOTIS Eraclis M 34 72 16 5 13
2F OPEN JS 38 HUC Dominique F 34 73 7 13 14



Charmeil La Bresse Bresson Commanderie Corrençon Beaujolais
07-avr-15 16-avr-15 06-mai-15 19-mai-15 19-juin-15 29-juin-15

Association Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
4 rencontres

Championnat ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
CLASSEMENT DES JOUEURS EN BRUT

Classement
Total

AS HP DALLA-PALMA Julien M 33 74 12 21
ASC BNP LYON CAHU Jean-Luc M 32 75 13 19

ASPTT GRAND LYON THIERY Bernard M 32 76 14 18
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BORDET Frédérique F 32 77 16 16

ASPTT NORD ISERE THOLLON Jacqueline F 31 78 7 13 11
ASC BNP LYON GENTES Jean Claude M 30 79 7 7 7 5 9

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS PEZET Philippe M 30 80 10 20
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS DELAGE Claude M 29 81 8 6 15

ASPTT GRAND LYON PONCET Marie France F 28 82 6 6 16
ASPTT GRAND LYON FORITE Guy M 27 83 8 7 12

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS SEVRAIN Serge M 26 84 11 15
AS HP PUGENS Marc M 26 85 13 13

ASPTT GRAND LYON VEROLLET Francoise F 26 86 6 6 5 9
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES SCHAAR Philippe M 25 87 25

ASPTT NORD ISERE FALCOZ Bernard M 25 88 10 10 5
ASC BNP LYON SONET Stephane M 24 89 8 5 11

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES WAREMBOURG Marius M 24 90 4 9 3 8
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON POUCHOUX Christian M 23 91 12 11

2F OPEN JS 38 GOMBA Antoinette F 23 92 11 12
2F OPEN JS 38 HUC Bernard M 23 93 7 8 8

ASC BNP LYON PINET Gilles M 23 94 4 5 7 7
ASC BNP LYON CORNILLON Christian M 22 95 5 5 12

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS PEILLOT Patrick M 22 96 6 9 7
? FABRE Evelyne ? 21 97 13 8

AS HP CELLI Gilbert M 21 98 12 9
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON FOURNIER André M 21 99 5 9 7
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON BRONKHORST Philippe M 20 100 20

AS HP YANNI Michel M 19 101 19
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS BOUVIER Mireille F 19 102 7 12

ASC BNP LYON MICHEL Charles M 19 103 8 11
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ZARKA Daniel M 17 104 17
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON PONE Patrick M 16 105 16

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS DIATCHENKO Anne F 16 106 16
ASPTT NORD ISERE COCHET Georges M 15 107 4 11

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES ROCHETTE Eric M 15 108 7 8
ASPTT GRAND LYON THIERY ROYON Nicole F 14 109 5 9

AS HP MOUNIER Jean-Pierre M 14 110 4 4 3 3



Charmeil La Bresse Bresson Commanderie Corrençon Beaujolais
07-avr-15 16-avr-15 06-mai-15 19-mai-15 19-juin-15 29-juin-15

Association Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
4 rencontres

Championnat ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
CLASSEMENT DES JOUEURS EN BRUT

Classement
Total

? FANTELLI Fréderic ? 13 111 13
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON CAULIER Regis M 13 112 13

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES VIAL Jean-Pierre M 13 113 1 12
2F OPEN JS 38 PERNET Michel M 13 114 2 6 5

ASPTT GRAND LYON SATRE Henri M 13 115 3 4 6
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ROLLAND Elisabeth F 12 116 12
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON CUNY Patrice M 12 117 12
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON LEFEBVRE Jacqueline F 12 118 4 8

AS HP YANNI Michèle F 10 119 10
AS HP DELAHAYE Christian M 10 120 10

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS MEILHEURAT Gilles M 10 121 8 2
2F OPEN JS 38 MOREL Francois M 9 122 2 7

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS ROUPIOZ Henri M 9 123 1 2 6
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS CREPIN Michel M 8 124 8

ASPTT NORD ISERE BOUVARD Michel M 8 125 8
ASC BNP LYON SCHWALL Francois M 7 126 7
2F OPEN JS 38 MARTIN Marie Pasc F 7 127 4 3
2F OPEN JS 38 MARTIN Dominique M 6 128 6

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON KASPAR Agnès F 6 129 6
? CHABERT Marie Clau ? 5 130 5

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS BLANC Monique F 5 131 5
AS HP FREMIOT Charles M 4 132 4

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES ALSAC Paul M 4 133 4
AS HP MARIOTON Philippe M 3 134 3

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS LAROCHE Jean-Pierre M 2 135 2



Aix$les$Bains Giez Charmeil Lac$d'Annecy6TalloiresCorrençon La$Sorelle
10#mars#15 22#avr#15 05#mai#15 20#mai#15 18#juin#15 02#juil#15

Association$Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
AS$ASPES VILLERET$Jean$Noël M 95 1 21 20 23 20 22 29

ENERGIE$SPORTS PILAIRE$Gilles M 90 2 23 25 21 21 17
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE LOCATELLI$Albert M 86 3 26 20 20 20 16

AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB SZAFRANSKI$Pierre M 85 4 25 18 15 17 25
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE WADE$Richard M 75 5 24 14 19 12 18 12

AS$ASPES VILLERET$Eliane F 74 6 24 14 18 17 15
AS$ASPES RECH$Gérard M 71 7 15 21 12 16 19 12

ENERGIE$SPORTS DA6MUTTEN$Christian M 71 8 17 16 20 18
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB GRAILLAT$Gerard M 69 9 19 15 13 13 19 16

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE MARECHAL$Alain M 68 10 18 20 21 9
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB GEOFFROY$Gerard M 67 11 15 20 14 18 14 12

ASPTT$ANNECY THATCHER$Robin M 65 12 11 9 15 18 21
ENERGIE$SPORTS CHINAL$Bernard M 64 13 15 13 18 16 15

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS AGUETTAZ$André M 64 14 26 18 20
STAUBLI6SPORTS ROHI$René M 62 15 11 15 22 14

DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS THEVENIN$André M 62 16 9 18 20 15
ASPTT$ANNECY FAVRE$COUTILLET$Alain M 62 17 17 16 15 14

ENERGIE$SPORTS SATORRES$André M 61 18 16 11 18 16
STAUBLI6SPORTS BUCQUET$Jean6Pierre M 59 19 11 10 14 13 15 17

DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS GENTZIK$Gérard M 56 20 14 17 11 14
ASPTT$GRENOBLE LAFORGE$Jean6Marc M 52 21 11 13 16 12 11

AS$ASPES RECH$Jean$Charles M 52 22 9 12 8 14 14 12
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS TROUILLER$Yves M 52 23 19 11 11 11 8

ENERGIE$SPORTS DUCOS$Patrice M 50 24 11 10 11 15 13
STAUBLI6SPORTS BIGUET$PETIT$JEAN$Pierre M 50 25 7 15 13 15
ASPTT$GRENOBLE CHANEY$Louis M 49 26 12 8 6 7 18 11

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE MORA$Bernard M 49 27 13 15 7 14
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE OLIVER$Richard M 48 28 8 13 10 11 14

ENERGIE$SPORTS JULIEN$Pierre M 48 29 13 19 16
ENERGIE$SPORTS DUCOS$Josette F 47 30 11 16 8 9 11
ASPTT$GRENOBLE CIVET$Marie.Noelle F 47 31 9 15 4 12 11

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS GAZET$Jean6Pierre M 47 32 14 10 9 14
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS CANDY$Michel M 44 33 10 8 10 12 12 9

ENERGIE$SPORTS SUBLET$Monique F 44 34 3 15 11 8 10 7
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS TROUILLET$Michel M 44 35 12 13 19

DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS LAFARGE$Yves M 43 36 13 8 12 10 6
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS AUDIBERT$Daniel M 43 37 10 11 16 6

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS BAYLE$Georges M 39 38 7 11 5 11 10
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE LAURENT$Monique F 37 39 4 9 8 8 12 5

AS$ASPES RASTELLO$Christian M 34 40 10 13 11

4$rencontres

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Alpes
CLASSEMENT*DES*JOUEURS*EN*BRUT

Classement
Total



Aix$les$Bains Giez Charmeil Lac$d'Annecy6TalloiresCorrençon La$Sorelle
10#mars#15 22#avr#15 05#mai#15 20#mai#15 18#juin#15 02#juil#15

Association$Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
4$rencontres

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Alpes
CLASSEMENT*DES*JOUEURS*EN*BRUT

Classement
Total

ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS DALMAZ$Jean6Claude M 33 41 6 5 7 10 10
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS ROSTAN$Jean$Pierre M 33 42 6 7 14 6

AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB FECHE$Eliane F 33 43 4 6 10 13
ASPTT$ANNECY HINGREZ$Serge M 33 44 11 5 8 9

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE OURGAUD$Dominique M 32 45 7 12 13
STAUBLI6SPORTS BIGUET6PETIT6JEAN$Guy M 31 46 5 7 5 7 12 4
ASPTT$GRENOBLE LECOURVOISIER$Jacques M 31 47 9 12 10

AS$ASPES EMPRIN$Georges M 28 48 5 4 7 6 10
ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS TAPPONNIER$Jean6François M 28 49 7 3 6 6 9

GRENOBLE$ENERGIE$SPORTS BORDET$Bernard M 28 50 28
AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE MANGANO$Alain M 27 51 6 5 12 4

STAUBLI6SPORTS BORDAS$Jean6Luc M 26 52 4 4 12 6
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS THEVENIN$Michèle F 26 53 6 2 11 7

AS$AREVA$LYON DENIMAL$Philippe M 26 54 8 8 10
AS$ASPES MERMILLON$Claude M 25 55 11 5 2 7

ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS DUPONT$Jean6Pierre M 24 56 1 6 4 7 5 6
ASPTT$GRENOBLE AUBRY$Michel M 24 57 8 8 8

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE DEREYMEZ$Pierre M 24 58 8 6 3 7
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS BECONCINI$Serge M 22 59 22

ASPTT$ANNECY DEVOUASSOUX$Françoise F 22 60 7 15
ENERGIE$SPORTS SIBILLE$Pierre M 22 61 8 6 8

ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS MOUTTIER$Michel M 21 62 3 2 4 4 6 7
ENERGIE$SPORTS DUSSERRE$Jacques M 20 63 5 4 3 4 7 4
ASPTT$GRENOBLE BONICEL$Alain M 19 64 12 7

ASPTT$ANNECY WADE$David M 18 65 9 9
ENERGIE$SPORTS SIBILLE$Brigitte F 18 66 6 5 7

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE MORA$Sylvie F 18 67 5 6 7
GRENOBLE$ENERGIE$SPORTS SOUDAN$Bernard M 17 68 17

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS ARMANI$Jean6Dominique M 16 69 7 9
? LA$MOUCHE$Fabrice ? 15 70 15
? DENEUVIS$Georges ? 15 71 15

ASPTT$GRENOBLE PORTE$Rene M 15 72 4 11
AS$ASPES JOUHANNEAU$Jacqueline F 15 73 3 3 3 6

AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION VANNIER$Renaud M 14 74 14
STAUBLI6SPORTS PICCAMIGLIO$César M 14 75 14

AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION PEYRON$Frederic M 13 76 13
ASPTT$ANNECY PANCZYK$Maurice M 13 77 7 6

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE JEAN$Roger M 12 78 12
ASPTT$GRENOBLE CIVET$Georges M 12 79 4 8

ASPTT$ANNECY ZENO$Anne F 12 80 6 6
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB CHEMELLO$Joelle F 11 81 11



Aix$les$Bains Giez Charmeil Lac$d'Annecy6TalloiresCorrençon La$Sorelle
10#mars#15 22#avr#15 05#mai#15 20#mai#15 18#juin#15 02#juil#15

Association$Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
4$rencontres

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Alpes
CLASSEMENT*DES*JOUEURS*EN*BRUT

Classement
Total

AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB CHEMELLO$Jean$Pierre M 11 82 11
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB DEBERNARDI$Michel M 11 83 3 5 3

ASPTT$GRENOBLE GOFFO$Patrick M 10 84 2 5 3
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS FAVRE6DEREZ$Marie6Hélène F 9 85 8 1

ASPTT$ANNECY FOUCHER6HOUSPIC$Brigitte F 9 86 2 7
ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS BERTHOLIO$Jacques M 9 87 2 7

ASPTT$ANNECY AUDIBERT$Renée F 9 88 5 4
AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE VEFOUR$Jean$Claude M 9 89 3 5 1

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE TUFFELLI$Marie6France F 9 90 3 1 5
ENERGIE$SPORTS ASTIER$Bernard M 9 91 1 4 4

ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS PIANTE$René M 8 92 8
GRENOBLE$ENERGIE$SPORTS PERRIN$Christian M 8 93 8

ASPTT$GRENOBLE MOUNIER6PIRON$René M 7 94 7
ENERGIE$SPORTS CARMONA$Marie6Hélène F 7 95 7

AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB BARRET$Brigitte F 7 96 7
AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION GERANTON$André M 6 97 6

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE ARMANET$Myriam F 6 98 6
AS$ASPES JOUHANNEAU$Alain M 6 99 1 5

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE DUBUS$Thérese F 6 100 3 3
ASPTT$ANNECY LAPERROUSAZ$Jean6Luc M 5 101 5
ASPTT$ANNECY RAMARD$Nicole F 4 102 4

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE SAINT6QUENTIN$Herve M 3 103 3
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE DUBUS$Michel M 3 104 3

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS BLANCHON$Daniel M 3 105 3
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS AUDIBERT$Josiane F 3 106 3

? PILAIRE$Catherine ? 2 107 2
ASPTT$GRENOBLE LEBAS$Brigitte F 1 108 1

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS GOUVERNEUR$Jean6Claude M 1 109 1
AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION GERANTON$Arlette F 1 110 1

AS$ASPES DUNAND$Rose$Marie F 1 111 1



Valence'St'DidierGouverneur'Breuil La'BresseGouverneur'Montaplan Forez Clou

07#avr#15 23#avr#14 05#mai#14 19#mai#14 09#juin#14 24#juin#14
Association'Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE MURARD'Roland M 89 1 26 22 15 26
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES FRANCOIS'Jacques M 81 2 19 16 17 19 17 26
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES GUINDON'DUPORGE'Bernard M 81 3 20 16 23 22
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES PONT'Daniel M 80 4 12 17 23 18 22

IBM'LYON CHELIUS'Patrick M 76 5 17 17 23 16 19
AS'AREVA'LYON DEHON'Claude M 75 6 17 17 18 12 23

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES NIVOLLET'JeanDPaul M 73 7 18 15 14 19 21
ASC'ITDCE'LYON MOLEY'JeanDMichel M 72 8 13 13 20 21 18

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES MASSON'Hervé M 72 9 21 17 17 17 13
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES DALLARD'Gilles M 65 10 17 15 17 16

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE GAMBER'JeanDPaul M 64 11 21 19 3 21
AS'RENAULT'V.I. LARESE'Patrick M 63 12 15 11 12 18 18
AS'RENAULT'V.I. ROBIN'Patrick M 63 13 16 16 11 20

A.L.S.I.P. VINCENT'Serge M 63 14 15 17 16 15
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE KOMORN'Yves M 60 15 14 15 15 8 16 13

AS'AREVA'LYON BRUYERE'Michel M 60 16 17 23 20
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE SIFFER'Jacky M 59 17 13 11 18 17

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE BIGOT'Félix M 58 18 16 11 7 17 14
C.O.R.P.S CHEVRON'Gerard M 55 19 16 9 14 14 11

AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE NICOLAS'Norbert M 55 20 16 8 7 12 14 13
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES AMBROGI'Max M 55 21 18 5 11 21

ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE ROCHE'Claude M 55 22 12 10 20 13
ASC'ITDCE'LYON BOUVERET'Michele F 54 23 14 11 14 15

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY GRIMAL'Christian M 53 24 12 9 15 13 13
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE QUAGLIERI'JeanDLouis M 51 25 13 10 8 7 11 17
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES DALLARD'Yves M 49 26 14 9 9 9 17

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE GARCIA'Alain M 49 27 8 12 11 18
C.O.R.P.S BOUCHET'Joel M 48 28 7 4 13 15 13

AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE RIVAS'Joseph M 47 29 11 6 9 10 10 16
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES MEUNIER'Daniel M 47 30 8 7 8 12 10 17

AS'RENAULT'V.I. FENEON'Bernard M 47 31 8 4 5 12 15 12
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE VEROT'Gilles M 47 32 27 20

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES ROYER'Chantal F 47 33 10 19 18
IBM'LYON VISSAC'Yves M 46 34 23 23

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES FRAGAI'Joel M 46 35 16 17 13
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE ROUCHON'Jean'Claude M 45 36 11 15 19

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE NIVOLLET'Andre M 42 37 7 12 7 8 9 13
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE MINELLA'Pierre'Marie M 42 38 9 8 6 7 10 15

ASC'ITDCE'LYON PERROT'JeanDClaude M 42 39 7 9 5 5 10 16
ASC'ITDCE'LYON BEC'Roland M 41 40 7 7 8 7 10 16

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE CARMOIN'Bernard M 41 41 13 11 17

4'rencontres
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ASC'ITDCE'LYON MARTINEZ'Jean M 40 42 8 10 6 7 15
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES GIRARDON'Roger M 40 43 8 15 17

AS'RENAULT'V.I. SINIGAGLIA'Jean'Paul M 40 44 8 8 7 17
IBM'LYON GAYNON'Maurice M 40 45 10 4 13 13

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY MARTINEZ'Annie F 38 46 6 7 7 8 16
C.O.R.P.S ODET'Jean'Marc M 38 47 14 5 8 5 11

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES ROLLAND'Michel M 38 48 8 12 18
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY BOURRON'Marc M 38 49 13 12 13

AS'AREVA'LYON DEHON'Beatrice F 37 50 10 11 16
AS'AREVA'LYON SILBERSTEIN'Alain M 36 51 11 10 5 6 9

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE LUCCIONI'Francoise F 36 52 7 11 4 14
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE DAULON'JeanDJacques M 35 53 5 8 7 7 13

AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE PEYRAMOND'Gilbert M 34 54 12 7 7 8
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE DARNIOT'Gilles M 32 55 6 6 6 6 14
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES MERCIER'Daniel M 31 56 6 11 4 6 8

IBM'LYON MOREAU'Monique F 31 57 7 7 10 7
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY BILON'Gilles M 29 58 6 6 8 6 9

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES REMY'Michel M 29 59 7 12 10
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE COULAUD'Yves M 28 60 12 16

AS'AREVA'LYON BARRAUD'Jacques M 28 61 10 13 5
AS'RENAULT'V.I. WALTER'Francis M 28 62 11 6 4 7

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY D'AQUINO'Remi M 27 63 6 3 4 6 11
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES FAVROT'Roger M 27 64 16 11

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE LEVEQUE'Gerard M 27 65 15 12
IBM'LYON COBB'Brian M 27 66 7 9 3 8
A.L.S.I.P. VAREILLES'Jacques M 26 67 11 15

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE PERRIN'Jacques M 26 68 8 4 14
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE CHANRION'Martine M 26 69 6 9 11

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY DAOUDAL'JeanDClaude M 26 70 8 3 5 10
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE VEROT'Françoise F 25 71 17 8

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE FAVIER'Denis M 25 72 12 4 9
ASC'ITDCE'LYON MOLEY'Marie F 25 73 8 10 7

C.O.R.P.S LACHENAL'Georges M 24 74 6 5 3 1 8 5
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY MARKI'Nicole F 24 75 8 16

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE VALENTIN'Marc M 24 76 10 7 7
AS'RENAULT'V.I. BABBINI'Virginio M 23 77 9 3 7 2 4

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES VERGNOL'Gabriel M 22 78 10 12
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY PASSANT'Daniel M 22 79 6 4 6 6

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES DELIN'Daniel M 21 80 5 16
IBM'LYON SOUCHON'Robert M 21 81 2 8 11

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE FALCAND'Michel M 21 82 9 5 7
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ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE SCATAMACCHIA'Patrice M 20 83 20
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES PEYRARD'Marcel M 20 84 20

C.O.R.P.S GARCIA'APARICI'Jean M 20 85 20
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE AUBUGEAU'Jacky M 20 86 13 7

AS'RENAULT'V.I. COURRIOL'Daniel M 20 87 10 10
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE BALINT'Roselyne F 20 88 10 10

C.O.R.P.S ROCHE'Denis M 20 89 10 1 9
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE SILLAM'Hélène F 19 90 19

C.O.R.P.S BARRAS'Jacques M 19 91 2 7 10
AS'AREVA'LYON REGOLA'Vincent M 19 92 6 5 8

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY LARQUEMAIN'Michel M 19 93 7 5 4 3
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE SILLAM'Patrick M 17 94 17

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE RIGOTTIER'Claude'Ren M 17 95 6 6 5
? MONIER'Christian ? 16 96 16

AS'AREVA'LYON VIVIERDMERLE'Alain M 16 97 10 3 3
AS'RENAULT'V.I. WALTER'Bernadette F 16 98 5 1 1 9
AS'AREVA'LYON BLANPAIN'Patrick M 16 99 4 5 7

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE BOUCHARDON'JeanDMarc M 14 100 14
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES AIMARD'VERGNOL'Corine F 14 101 8 6

ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE RICHARD'Georges M 14 102 3 6 5
ASC'ITDCE'LYON JACQUET'Claude M 14 103 4 4 6

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY COTTON'Jacky M 14 104 2 2 4 6
AS'AREVA'LYON DENIZOU'Jean'Pierre M 13 105 3 10

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES RIVIERE'Bruno M 12 106 12
AS'AREVA'LYON FOURNIOL'Philippe M 12 107 12

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES AMBROGI'Myriam F 12 108 12
AS'AREVA'LYON THEVENET'Remi M 12 109 4 8

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES VIGNE'Monique F 12 110 5 7
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE DOTHAL'Daniel M 12 111 4 5 3

AS'AREVA'LYON LECLERCQ'Joseph M 11 112 11
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE COMTE'Jean'Paul M 11 113 11

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES PEREIRA'Christian M 11 114 4 7
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES BOURJON'Daniel M 11 115 4 7

AS'AREVA'LYON PARISE'Daniel M 10 116 10
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES DORMOY'Claire F 10 117 10

ASC'ITDCE'LYON LANEYRIE'Isabelle F 10 118 3 4 3
IBM'LYON MOREAU'Jean M 9 119 9
IBM'LYON HUMBERT'JeanDMarc M 9 120 9

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE LEVEQUE'Arlette F 9 121 2 7
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE JOURDAN'Andre M 8 122 8
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE TREMOLET'Guy M 8 123 4 4
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AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES VENOT'Marcel M 7 124 7
GROUPE'SPORTIF'CREDIT'LYONNAIS RUET'Jean'Pierr M 7 125 7

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE DORCY'Catherine F 7 126 7
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE DELEUZE'Bernard M 7 127 7

GROUPE'SPORTIF'CREDIT'LYONNAIS CHAROY'JeanDPierre M 7 128 7
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE PERROT'Alain M 7 129 3 4

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES MOLINERO'Bernard M 7 130 2 1 4
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE SANCHEZ'Bernard M 7 131 1 3 3

AS'AREVA'LYON GRANGET'Michel M 6 132 6
AS'RENAULT'V.I. CHOFFEE'Alain M 6 133 6

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES CHARDOT'Bernard M 6 134 6
? FAUSSILLON'Gisèle ? 5 135 5

ASC'ITDCE'LYON DUPUITDCOSSE'Philippe M 5 136 5
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES DESVIGNES'Bruno M 5 137 5

ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE VERMOREL'Maurice M 4 138 4
AS'AREVA'LYON THEVENET'Chantal F 4 139 4
AS'AREVA'LYON SALLAULT'Christian M 4 140 4

? MAILLOT'DARLOT'Michele ? 4 141 4
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES JOUAN'Evelyne F 4 142 4

AS'RENAULT'V.I. GATT'André M 4 143 4
GROUPE'SPORTIF'CREDIT'LYONNAIS BEGUIN'Daniel M 4 144 2 2

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES JEROME'Patrick M 3 145 3
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE MONTEIL'Georges M 2 146 2

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES JEROME'Christiane F 2 147 2
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE RANGLARET'Marie'Christine F 1 148 1

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE NIVOLLET'Marie F 1 149 1
AS'AREVA'LYON LABOURET'François M 1 150 1

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES DELLI'COLLI'François M 1 151 1
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES BOUVIER'Béatrice F 1 152 1
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AS HP MCLEAN Bruce M 144 1 43 35 27 32 29 34

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES PELISSOT Georges M 141 2 37 35 33 27 32 36
2F OPEN JS 38 GRANDIN Michel M 141 3 39 31 34 37

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS HECKER Alain M 136 4 33 31 25 29 31 41
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES VIEUX MELCHIOR Alain M 133 5 32 35 29 27 37

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BATTISTELLA Fernande F 130 6 34 32 26 30 34
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE FALAISE Aleth F 130 7 39 19 26 24 30 35

AS HP PRUDHOMME Christine F 130 8 16 30 36 36 28
ASPTT GRAND LYON ZAKARIAN Alain M 128 9 31 33 28 26 36

ASPTT NORD ISERE RABAUD Patrick M 128 10 30 31 26 41
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS POINSIGNON Gerard M 128 11 35 33 29 31
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS VIGNOLA Gérard M 126 12 36 21 31 29 30 28

AS HP BALDUYCK Emmanuel M 125 13 29 28 20 30 32 34
ASPTT NORD ISERE THOMAS Michel M 125 14 25 32 22 29 31 33

AS HP GROLEAU Michel M 125 15 29 34 21 32 30
2F OPEN JS 38 LIENARD Chantal F 124 16 27 27 29 29 39

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES JULLIAN Patrick M 124 17 25 28 34 28 34
ASPTT GRAND LYON CHANTELOUVE Alain M 124 18 25 34 22 28 24 37
ASPTT GRAND LYON VEROLLET Francoise F 122 19 30 30 27 35

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES PAREJA Jean Michel M 121 20 27 29 32 27 33
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS PAUCHON Jean-Claude M 121 21 24 30 31 31 25 29
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS BLANC Gérard M 121 22 25 30 37 29

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BATTISTELLA Marc M 121 23 30 32 23 36
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON LEFEBVRE Jacques M 120 24 31 33 20 28 19 28

AS HP PROCTER Susan F 120 25 25 24 34 37
ASPTT NORD ISERE RABAUD Annie F 120 26 34 24 29 33
ASPTT NORD ISERE RAMBAUD Michel M 120 27 27 31 29 33

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES AUBERT Jean-Pierre M 119 28 24 35 27 29 28
ASC BNP LYON GENTES Jean Claude M 119 29 27 30 31 23 31

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS RUFFIEUX Pierre M 119 30 30 28 30 31
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE JOUVEL Jean M 118 31 28 26 25 25 29 35

ASC BNP LYON PINET Gilles M 118 32 28 11 31 26 33
2F OPEN JS 38 ARNAUD Pierre M 118 33 24 34 28 32

ASC BNP LYON FRUGIER Jean-Michel M 117 34 27 20 28 26 36
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON LABBE Denis M 117 35 30 25 31 31

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS PERRIN Christian M 116 36 29 21 31 27 23 29

4 rencontres

Championnat ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
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2F OPEN JS 38 FANTELLI Pascale F 116 37 25 29 31 31
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE LEGROS Jean-Paul M 115 38 25 15 31 28 31

ASPTT GRAND LYON FURTER Claire F 113 39 27 23 23 26 37
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE BENHAMOU Jean-Jacqu M 112 40 29 28 29 26 22

ASPTT NORD ISERE BLOND Bernard M 112 41 29 24 14 25 34
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON RAFFIN Gilles M 112 42 23 31 26 32

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BALLAND Michel M 111 43 24 15 25 30 31 25
ASPTT GRAND LYON VALLAT Gerard M 111 44 28 30 18 26 27

AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE TENA Fernand M 110 45 23 21 30 20 22 35
ASC BNP LYON VENARD Benoît M 110 46 25 20 37 22 26

ASPTT NORD ISERE VIAUD Henri M 110 47 31 18 32 29
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON VAIR Daniel M 109 48 29 22 28 30
ASPTT GRAND LYON VEROLLET Christian M 108 49 38 26 18 26

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES EL SAYAH Khalil M 108 50 24 22 33 29
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE ALICARI Michel M 107 51 29 27 28 23 16

ASPTT NORD ISERE LECLEF Dominique M 107 52 23 26 27 31
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE PAGANO Renato M 105 53 27 21 25 29 21 24

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES WAREMBOURG Marius M 105 54 23 31 23 28
ASPTT NORD ISERE CHAVANNE Marc M 103 55 23 28 25 27

ASC BNP LYON SONET Stephane M 102 56 33 26 43
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS SOUDAN Bernard M 102 57 24 25 27 26

AS HP DALLA-PALMA Giuliana F 95 58 30 31 34
ASPTT GRAND LYON FAYOLLE Claude M 93 59 25 29 39

2F OPEN JS 38 MOUTAMANI Mustapha M 92 60 37 29 26
ASPTT NORD ISERE CHAMBAZ Edith F 92 61 28 28 36

AS HP MOUNIER Jean-Pierre M 90 62 24 26 23 17
AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE ALICARI Guy M 89 63 21 19 29 18 20

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON BRIGNONE Serge M 89 64 30 29 30
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON FOURNIER André M 88 65 24 40 24

AS HP DELEGUE Michel M 88 66 26 30 32
ASPTT NORD ISERE THOLLON Jacqueline F 87 67 25 30 32

ASC BNP LYON CORNILLON Christian M 87 68 25 31 31
ASPTT GRAND LYON PONCET Marie France F 86 69 26 20 40
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON VIGNERON Jean M 85 70 45 40

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS PEILLOT Patrick M 84 71 25 32 27
ASPTT NORD ISERE CHAVANNE Roselyne F 84 72 26 26 32
ASPTT NORD ISERE THOLLON Claude M 82 73 17 29 36
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2F OPEN JS 38 HUC Dominique F 81 74 25 24 32
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES BOERO-TEYSSIER Patrick M 80 75 25 28 27

ASPTT GRAND LYON FORITE Guy M 78 76 24 22 32
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS CHAMPAGNAC Jacques M 77 77 21 26 30

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS SEVRAIN Serge M 76 78 36 40
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ROLLAND Pierre M 75 79 23 27 25
ASPTT GRAND LYON THIERY ROYON Nicole F 74 80 33 41

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS DELAGE Claude M 72 81 25 18 29
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS ROUPIOZ Henri M 71 82 31 14 26

ASPTT GRAND LYON SATRE Henri M 70 83 18 28 24
AS HP CELLI Gilbert M 69 84 41 28

ASPTT GRAND LYON THIERY Bernard M 68 85 31 37
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS STATIOTIS Eraclis M 67 86 28 15 24

2F OPEN JS 38 HUC Bernard M 65 87 19 21 25
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS BOUVIER Mireille F 64 88 29 35

AS HP FEARNHEAD David M 64 89 30 34
AS HP PUGENS Marc M 64 90 32 32

ASC BNP LYON CAHU Jean-Luc M 62 91 27 35
ASPTT NORD ISERE COCHET Georges M 62 92 28 34

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES ROCHETTE Eric M 61 93 32 29
ASPTT NORD ISERE FALCOZ Bernard M 60 94 23 24 13

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON DECHERY Edmond M 58 95 24 34
2F OPEN JS 38 GOMBA Antoinette F 58 96 32 26

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON LEFEBVRE Jacqueline F 58 97 30 28
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ODIER Patrick M 57 98 28 29

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES VIAL Jean-Pierre M 56 99 22 34
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS PEZET Philippe M 56 100 22 34

2F OPEN JS 38 PERNET Michel M 56 101 11 19 26
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BORDET Bernard M 55 102 21 34

ASC BNP LYON MICHEL Charles M 55 103 24 31
ASPTT NORD ISERE DELALE Serge M 53 104 29 24

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS BORDET Frédérique F 53 105 26 27
? FABRE Evelyne ? 50 106 28 22

AS HP DALLA-PALMA Julien M 48 107 17 31
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS MEILHEURAT Gilles M 48 108 30 18

2F OPEN JS 38 MARTIN Marie Pasc F 48 109 26 22
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES SCHAAR Philippe M 45 110 45
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EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON POUCHOUX Christian M 45 111 21 24
2F OPEN JS 38 MOREL Francois M 37 112 18 19

EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ROLLAND Elisabeth F 36 113 36
GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS SAGE Claude M 33 114 33

AS HP YANNI Michel M 31 115 31
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON CAULIER Regis M 31 116 31

ASPTT NORD ISERE BOUVARD Michel M 30 117 30
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON PONE Patrick M 29 118 29
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON ZARKA Daniel M 28 119 28
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON BRONKHORST Philippe M 28 120 28

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS DIATCHENKO Anne F 27 121 27
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS BLANC Monique F 27 122 27

AS HP YANNI Michèle F 26 123 26
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON KASPAR Agnès F 26 124 26
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON CUNY Patrice M 24 125 24

? FANTELLI Fréderic ? 23 126 23
PHARMA GOLF SPORTS CREPIN Michel M 23 127 23

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS LAROCHE Jean-Pierre M 22 128 22
GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES ALSAC Paul M 22 129 22

ASC BNP LYON SCHWALL Francois M 21 130 21
AS HP MARIOTON Philippe M 20 131 20
AS HP DELAHAYE Christian M 20 132 20

? CHABERT Marie Clau ? 18 133 18
AS HP FREMIOT Charles M 17 134 17

2F OPEN JS 38 MARTIN Dominique M 15 135 15
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AS$ASPES VILLERET$Jean$Noël M 135 1 32 31 34 28 28 38

ENERGIE$SPORTS PILAIRE$Gilles M 130 2 35 37 30 28 28
ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS DALMAZ$Jean6Claude M 129 3 32 27 25 29 41

ASPTT$ANNECY FAVRE$COUTILLET$Alain M 128 4 34 32 32 30
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB GEOFFROY$Gerard M 127 5 30 39 29 29 26 26
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB SZAFRANSKI$Pierre M 127 6 38 28 22 25 36

STAUBLI6SPORTS BIGUET6PETIT6JEAN$Guy M 126 7 27 32 27 30 37 24
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE LOCATELLI$Albert M 126 8 39 29 31 27 23
ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS TAPPONNIER$Jean6François M 125 9 34 20 28 27 36

DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS LAFARGE$Yves M 123 10 34 30 30 29 20
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS THEVENIN$Michèle F 123 11 29 25 34 35

ASPTT$GRENOBLE LAFORGE$Jean6Marc M 122 12 29 32 34 25 27
AS$ASPES RECH$Jean$Charles M 121 13 26 32 22 29 30 30
AS$ASPES VILLERET$Eliane F 121 14 40 25 29 26 26

ENERGIE$SPORTS DUCOS$Patrice M 120 15 30 26 30 32 28
AS$ASPES RECH$Gérard M 119 16 29 36 23 25 29 23

ENERGIE$SPORTS SUBLET$Monique F 119 17 18 36 33 21 28 22
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS GENTZIK$Gérard M 119 18 32 35 24 28

STAUBLI6SPORTS BUCQUET$Jean6Pierre M 118 19 26 28 30 26 29 31
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE MARECHAL$Alain M 118 20 32 35 33 18

STAUBLI6SPORTS ROHI$René M 116 21 23 30 37 26
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS TROUILLER$Yves M 115 22 42 26 23 23 24
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS BAYLE$Georges M 115 23 23 35 23 30 27

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE MORA$Bernard M 115 24 32 33 22 28
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE LAURENT$Monique F 113 25 17 30 25 25 33 24
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE OLIVER$Richard M 113 26 24 30 27 25 31
ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS DUPONT$Jean6Pierre M 112 27 16 33 21 27 28 24

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS ROSTAN$Jean$Pierre M 112 28 25 26 37 24
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS CANDY$Michel M 111 29 24 28 23 27 28 28

ASPTT$ANNECY THATCHER$Robin M 111 30 23 22 27 26 35
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB GRAILLAT$Gerard M 110 31 31 24 26 20 26 27

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE WADE$Richard M 110 32 35 23 28 20 24 19
ENERGIE$SPORTS DA6MUTTEN$Christian M 110 33 27 27 27 29
ENERGIE$SPORTS DUCOS$Josette F 109 34 29 33 24 23 23
STAUBLI6SPORTS BORDAS$Jean6Luc M 109 35 21 24 33 31

DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS AUDIBERT$Daniel M 109 36 30 28 30 21
ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS MOUTTIER$Michel M 108 37 22 24 20 26 25 33

DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS THEVENIN$André M 107 38 21 29 31 26
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB FECHE$Eliane F 106 39 18 23 29 36

ASPTT$ANNECY HINGREZ$Serge M 106 40 28 25 25 28

4$rencontres

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Alpes
CLASSEMENT*DES*JOUEURS*EN*NET

Classement
Total



Aix$les$Bains Giez Charmeil Lac$d'Annecy6TalloiresCorrençon La$Sorelle
10#mars#15 22#avr#15 05#mai#15 20#mai#15 18#juin#15 02#juil#15

Association$Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
4$rencontres

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Alpes
CLASSEMENT*DES*JOUEURS*EN*NET

Classement
Total

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS GAZET$Jean6Pierre M 105 41 33 24 21 27
STAUBLI6SPORTS BIGUET$PETIT$JEAN$Pierre M 105 42 21 28 24 32
ASPTT$GRENOBLE CHANEY$Louis M 103 43 24 22 20 23 32 24

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE DEREYMEZ$Pierre M 103 44 27 28 22 26
ENERGIE$SPORTS DUSSERRE$Jacques M 101 45 20 24 24 19 29 24
ASPTT$GRENOBLE CIVET$Marie.Noelle F 101 46 24 29 16 23 25
ENERGIE$SPORTS CHINAL$Bernard M 99 47 26 20 29 22 22
ENERGIE$SPORTS SATORRES$André M 99 48 28 20 25 26
ENERGIE$SPORTS SIBILLE$Pierre M 95 49 33 29 33
ENERGIE$SPORTS JULIEN$Pierre M 91 50 27 35 29

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE MORA$Sylvie F 89 51 32 28 29
AS$ASPES MERMILLON$Claude M 89 52 31 19 15 24
AS$ASPES EMPRIN$Georges M 87 53 19 17 22 18 28

ASPTT$GRENOBLE LECOURVOISIER$Jacques M 87 54 30 31 26
AS$ASPES RASTELLO$Christian M 87 55 31 27 29

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS TROUILLET$Michel M 84 56 25 25 34
ASPTT$GRENOBLE AUBRY$Michel M 84 57 29 32 23

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE MANGANO$Alain M 83 58 17 21 29 16
AS$AREVA$LYON DENIMAL$Philippe M 83 59 27 28 28
ENERGIE$SPORTS SIBILLE$Brigitte F 82 60 32 27 23

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS AGUETTAZ$André M 81 61 33 22 26
AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE OURGAUD$Dominique M 79 62 17 30 32

AS$ASPES JOUHANNEAU$Jacqueline F 78 63 20 17 16 25
ASPTT$GRENOBLE GOFFO$Patrick M 73 64 24 25 24

AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE TUFFELLI$Marie6France F 64 65 25 18 21
AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE VEFOUR$Jean$Claude M 63 66 22 23 18

ENERGIE$SPORTS ASTIER$Bernard M 62 67 22 20 20
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE DUBUS$Thérese F 61 68 24 15 22

ASPTT$ANNECY PANCZYK$Maurice M 60 69 31 29
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS ARMANI$Jean6Dominique M 59 70 32 27

ASPTT$ANNECY WADE$David M 59 71 29 30
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB DEBERNARDI$Michel M 59 72 15 19 25

AS$ASPES JOUHANNEAU$Alain M 58 73 10 21 27
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS FAVRE6DEREZ$Marie6Hélène F 55 74 35 20

ASPTT$ANNECY DEVOUASSOUX$Françoise F 53 75 20 33
ASPTT$ANNECY ZENO$Anne F 53 76 27 26
ASPTT$ANNECY AUDIBERT$Renée F 51 77 21 30

ASPTT$GRENOBLE BONICEL$Alain M 51 78 29 22
ASPTT$GRENOBLE PORTE$Rene M 50 79 21 29
ASPTT$GRENOBLE CIVET$Georges M 49 80 21 28

ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS BERTHOLIO$Jacques M 46 81 23 23



Aix$les$Bains Giez Charmeil Lac$d'Annecy6TalloiresCorrençon La$Sorelle
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GRENOBLE$ENERGIE$SPORTS BORDET$Bernard M 37 82 37
ASPTT$ANNECY LAPERROUSAZ$Jean6Luc M 34 83 34

AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB BARRET$Brigitte F 34 84 34
US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS GOUVERNEUR$Jean6Claude M 34 85 15 19

? DENEUVIS$Georges ? 33 86 33
ASPTT$ANNECY FOUCHER6HOUSPIC$Brigitte F 33 87 15 18

ENERGIE$SPORTS CARMONA$Marie6Hélène F 32 88 32
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS BECONCINI$Serge M 32 89 32
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB CHEMELLO$Joelle F 31 90 31

US$DES$CHEMINOTS$CHAMBERIENS BLANCHON$Daniel M 30 91 30
GRENOBLE$ENERGIE$SPORTS SOUDAN$Bernard M 29 92 29

ASPTT$GRENOBLE MOUNIER6PIRON$René M 29 93 29
AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION GERANTON$André M 29 94 29

? LA$MOUCHE$Fabrice ? 28 95 28
AS$SALOMON$GOLF$CLUB CHEMELLO$Jean$Pierre M 27 96 27

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE ARMANET$Myriam F 27 97 27
AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION PEYRON$Frederic M 26 98 26
AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION VANNIER$Renaud M 25 99 25

STAUBLI6SPORTS PICCAMIGLIO$César M 25 100 25
AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE JEAN$Roger M 25 101 25

ASO$SNR$ROULEMENTS PIANTE$René M 23 102 23
AS$CEA$6$ST$GRENOBLE DUBUS$Michel M 22 103 22

GRENOBLE$ENERGIE$SPORTS PERRIN$Christian M 21 104 21
DASSAULT$OMNI$SPORTS AUDIBERT$Josiane F 21 105 21

AS$PLATEFORME$CHIMIQUE SAINT6QUENTIN$Herve M 19 106 19
AS$ASPES DUNAND$Rose$Marie F 16 107 16

ASPTT$ANNECY RAMARD$Nicole F 14 108 14
ASPTT$GRENOBLE LEBAS$Brigitte F 14 109 14

? PILAIRE$Catherine ? 12 110 12
AS$ATOS$ORIGIN$INTEGRATION GERANTON$Arlette F 11 111 11



Valence'St'DidierGouverneur'Breuil La'BresseGouverneur'Montaplan Forez Clou
07#avr#15 23#avr#14 05#mai#14 19#mai#14 09#juin#14 24#juin#14

Association'Sportive Joueurs Cat Points Clas. Points Points Points Points Points Points
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE MURARD'Roland M 151 1 46 38 28 39

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE NIVOLLET'Andre M 146 2 39 41 32 29 27 34
AS'RENAULT'V.I. SINIGAGLIA'Jean'Paul M 142 3 33 34 31 44

AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE NICOLAS'Norbert M 136 4 38 23 28 32 35 31
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES MASSON'Hervé M 136 5 39 32 33 32 25
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES MEUNIER'Daniel M 133 6 28 33 32 30 29 38

IBM'LYON CHELIUS'Patrick M 133 7 32 32 38 26 31
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY BILON'Gilles M 132 8 30 34 34 24 34

AS'AREVA'LYON DEHON'Claude M 131 9 30 32 33 25 36
AS'RENAULT'V.I. FENEON'Bernard M 130 10 31 24 25 33 35 31

C.O.R.P.S BOUCHET'Joel M 129 11 22 27 32 37 33
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY GRIMAL'Christian M 128 12 32 26 33 31 32

A.L.S.I.P. VINCENT'Serge M 128 13 32 35 33 28
AS'RENAULT'V.I. LARESE'Patrick M 127 14 32 28 28 33 34

AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE RIVAS'Joseph M 126 15 28 29 30 34 28 33
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE MINELLA'Pierre'Marie M 124 16 29 30 23 28 30 35

ASC'ITDCE'LYON BEC'Roland M 123 17 27 30 28 24 30 35
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES PONT'Daniel M 123 18 23 28 34 29 32
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES AMBROGI'Max M 123 19 38 22 26 37

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE BIGOT'Félix M 122 20 34 26 22 34 28
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES FRANCOIS'Jacques M 120 21 29 27 27 29 26 35
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE LUCCIONI'Francoise F 120 22 24 37 22 37

ASC'ITDCE'LYON BOUVERET'Michele F 120 23 33 26 31 30
ASC'ITDCE'LYON PERROT'JeanDClaude M 119 24 24 32 23 22 28 35

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES MERCIER'Daniel M 118 25 27 40 23 25 26
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES GUINDON'DUPORGE'Bernard M 118 26 32 24 32 30

ASC'ITDCE'LYON MARTINEZ'Jean M 117 27 25 32 25 25 35
C.O.R.P.S LACHENAL'Georges M 117 28 33 27 23 19 29 28

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY MARTINEZ'Annie F 117 29 23 25 25 28 39
ASC'ITDCE'LYON MOLEY'JeanDMichel M 117 30 24 22 33 31 29
AS'RENAULT'V.I. WALTER'Bernadette F 117 31 36 17 29 35

ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE SIFFER'Jacky M 117 32 27 23 34 33
IBM'LYON GAYNON'Maurice M 116 33 30 22 31 33

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES DALLARD'Gilles M 116 34 30 28 30 28
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE KOMORN'Yves M 113 35 29 26 28 21 30 25

AS'AREVA'LYON SILBERSTEIN'Alain M 112 36 30 34 23 22 25
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE DARNIOT'Gilles M 111 37 27 26 23 24 34

ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE ROCHE'Claude M 111 38 28 21 37 25
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY PASSANT'Daniel M 111 39 33 27 22 29
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY COTTON'Jacky M 111 40 24 26 32 29

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES DALLARD'Yves M 110 41 28 26 23 24 32

4'rencontres

Championnat*ASGE*2015*3*Poule*Div*2*Rhone
CLASSEMENT*DES*JOUEURS*EN*NET

Classement
Total
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AS'RENAULT'V.I. ROBIN'Patrick M 109 42 28 30 20 31
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE PEYRAMOND'Gilbert M 108 43 35 27 23 23

IBM'LYON COBB'Brian M 108 44 28 34 25 21
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES NIVOLLET'JeanDPaul M 107 45 28 24 24 27 28

C.O.R.P.S CHEVRON'Gerard M 107 46 28 22 29 25 25
IBM'LYON MOREAU'Monique F 107 47 29 26 31 21

ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY LARQUEMAIN'Michel M 104 48 30 27 24 23
AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE QUAGLIERI'JeanDLouis M 102 49 29 23 20 20 21 29

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE DAULON'JeanDJacques M 102 50 20 27 26 20 29
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY BOURRON'Marc M 102 51 37 34 31
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE ROUCHON'Jean'Claude M 101 52 28 35 38

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE GARCIA'Alain M 99 53 18 26 24 31
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY DAOUDAL'JeanDClaude M 99 54 28 21 22 28

AS'AREVA'LYON BRUYERE'Michel M 96 55 30 35 31
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE CARMOIN'Bernard M 95 56 31 30 34

AS'RENAULT'V.I. WALTER'Francis M 95 57 29 23 20 23
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY D'AQUINO'Remi M 93 58 21 18 24 20 28

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES ROYER'Chantal F 93 59 25 36 32
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES FRAGAI'Joel M 92 60 34 32 26

AS'RENAULT'V.I. BABBINI'Virginio M 90 61 30 19 21 20 17
C.O.R.P.S ODET'Jean'Marc M 90 62 27 15 21 18 24

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE FALCAND'Michel M 90 63 33 29 28
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE GAMBER'JeanDPaul M 88 64 28 27 6 27

AS'AREVA'LYON DEHON'Beatrice F 86 65 27 25 34
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES GIRARDON'Roger M 85 66 23 29 33
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE VALENTIN'Marc M 85 67 30 26 29

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES REMY'Michel M 84 68 28 31 25
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE RICHARD'Georges M 83 69 23 32 28

ASC'ITDCE'LYON MOLEY'Marie F 83 70 31 31 21
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE CHANRION'Martine M 82 71 23 30 29
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES ROLLAND'Michel M 81 72 24 26 31

AS'AREVA'LYON BLANPAIN'Patrick M 80 73 27 25 28
ASC'ITDCE'LYON JACQUET'Claude M 78 74 24 10 22 22
AS'AREVA'LYON VIVIERDMERLE'Alain M 76 75 37 18 21
AS'AREVA'LYON REGOLA'Vincent M 76 76 23 24 29
AS'AREVA'LYON DENIZOU'Jean'Pierre M 72 77 15 24 33

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE FAVIER'Denis M 70 78 31 13 26
AS'AREVA'LYON BARRAUD'Jacques M 70 79 24 29 17

C.O.R.P.S ROCHE'Denis M 70 80 28 14 28
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE AUBUGEAU'Jacky M 68 81 39 29

C.O.R.P.S BARRAS'Jacques M 67 82 11 25 31
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CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE DOTHAL'Daniel M 65 83 29 22 14
CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE PERRIN'Jacques M 64 84 17 17 30

ASC'ITDCE'LYON LANEYRIE'Isabelle F 64 85 23 18 23
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE VEROT'Gilles M 63 86 37 26

AS'RENAULT'V.I. COURRIOL'Daniel M 63 87 35 28
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES AIMARD'VERGNOL'Corine F 62 88 34 28

IBM'LYON VISSAC'Yves M 61 89 30 31
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES VIGNE'Monique F 60 90 29 31

AS'AREVA'LYON THEVENET'Remi M 59 91 32 27
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE BALINT'Roselyne F 59 92 29 30
ASEGF'BOURG'BUGEY MARKI'Nicole F 58 93 26 32

CLUB'OMNISPORT'BELLEDETOILE RIGOTTIER'Claude'Ren M 58 94 21 18 19
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE VEROT'Françoise F 57 95 35 22

A.L.S.I.P. VAREILLES'Jacques M 57 96 27 30
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES VERGNOL'Gabriel M 57 97 28 29
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE COULAUD'Yves M 56 98 26 30

IBM'LYON SOUCHON'Robert M 55 99 14 20 21
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES PEREIRA'Christian M 54 100 25 29

AS'AGENCE'DE'L'EAU'RHONE SANCHEZ'Bernard M 53 101 12 6 10 9 11 20
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE LEVEQUE'Arlette F 52 102 18 34

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES FAVROT'Roger M 52 103 31 21
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE LEVEQUE'Gerard M 52 104 29 23
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE TREMOLET'Guy M 51 105 27 24
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE PERROT'Alain M 50 106 20 30

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES DELIN'Daniel M 50 107 20 30
RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES MOLINERO'Bernard M 48 108 12 14 22

GROUPE'SPORTIF'CREDIT'LYONNAIS BEGUIN'Daniel M 45 109 20 25
AS'RENAULT'V.I. CHOFFEE'Alain M 44 110 28 16

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES BOURJON'Daniel M 43 111 19 24
C.O.R.P.S GARCIA'APARICI'Jean M 40 112 40

RENAULT'GOLF'RHONE'ALPES AMBROGI'Myriam F 40 113 40
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES DORMOY'Claire F 38 114 38
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE SILLAM'Hélène F 35 115 35

AS'AREVA'LYON FOURNIOL'Philippe M 35 116 35
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES RIVIERE'Bruno M 32 117 32
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES PEYRARD'Marcel M 32 118 32

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE SILLAM'Patrick M 31 119 31
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE SCATAMACCHIA'Patrice M 31 120 31

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE MONTEIL'Georges M 31 121 31
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE JOURDAN'Andre M 31 122 31

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES DESVIGNES'Bruno M 30 123 30
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? MONIER'Christian ? 29 124 29
AS'AREVA'LYON PARISE'Daniel M 28 125 28
AS'AREVA'LYON GRANGET'Michel M 28 126 28

ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE DELEUZE'Bernard M 28 127 28
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE BOUCHARDON'JeanDMarc M 28 128 28
ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE RANGLARET'Marie'Christine F 28 129 15 13

AS'AREVA'LYON LECLERCQ'Joseph M 27 130 27
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES JEROME'Patrick M 27 131 27

IBM'LYON HUMBERT'JeanDMarc M 27 132 27
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE DORCY'Catherine F 27 133 27

GROUPE'SPORTIF'CREDIT'LYONNAIS RUET'Jean'Pierr M 26 134 26
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES JOUAN'Evelyne F 26 135 26

ASPTT'SAINTDETIENNE VERMOREL'Maurice M 25 136 25
AS'RENAULT'V.I. GATT'André M 24 137 24

? FAUSSILLON'Gisèle ? 24 138 24
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE COMTE'Jean'Paul M 24 139 24

GROUPE'SPORTIF'CREDIT'LYONNAIS CHAROY'JeanDPierre M 24 140 24
AS'AREVA'LYON THEVENET'Chantal F 22 141 22
ASC'ITDCE'LYON DUPUITDCOSSE'Philippe M 22 142 22

A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES CHARDOT'Bernard M 22 143 22
IBM'LYON MOREAU'Jean M 20 144 20

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES VENOT'Marcel M 18 145 18
ASPTT'GRAND'VALENCE NIVOLLET'Marie F 16 146 16

? MAILLOT'DARLOT'Michele ? 15 147 15
AS'AREVA'LYON LABOURET'François M 14 148 14
AS'AREVA'LYON ALLARD'Philippe M 14 149 14
AS'AREVA'LYON SALLAULT'Christian M 13 150 13

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES BOUVIER'Pierre M 13 151 13
A.T.S.C.A.F.'GOLF'RHONEDALPES DELLI'COLLI'François M 10 152 10

AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES BOUVIER'Béatrice F 10 153 10
AGJSEP'DR'RHONE'ALPES JEROME'Christiane F 9 154 9

? DARLOT'Daniel ? 7 155 7
? FOREST'Robert ? 6 156 6



Association Sportive Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
AS HP 260 1 54 4 51 5 60 4 49 2 74 1 72 1

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS 258 2 59 2 68 1 68 1 44 7 49 8 63 3
ASPTT NORD ISERE 242 3 60 1 54 3 25 8 51 1 67 3 61 4

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES 238 4 42 9 46 7 63 3 48 3 70 2 57 7
2F OPEN JS 38 237 5 47 7 55 2 67 2 55 6 60 5

AS BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE 224 6 56 3 41 9 56 5 47 4 54 7 58 6
EDF/GDF - G.S.LYON 213 7 48 6 47 6 48 7 47 4 60 4 57 7

PHARMA GOLF SPORTS 211 8 51 5 46 7 51 6 47 4 60 4 49 9
ASPTT GRAND LYON 211 9 45 8 53 4 25 8 42 8 49 8 64 2

ASC BNP LYON 127 10 28 10 13 10 27 9 29 10 43 10

Qualification Coupe ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 1 ASGE
CLASSEMENT DES ASSOCIATIONS SPORTIVES

Classement
Total Charmeil La Bresse Bresson Commanderie Corrençon Beaujolais

4 rencontres 07-avr-15 16-avr-15 06-mai-15 19-mai-15 19-juin-15 29-juin-15



Association)Sportive Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
AS)ASPES 233 1 47 5 65 1 49 2 54 2 58 1 56 1

ENERGIE)SPORTS 228 2 56 3 57 2 42 4 60 1 55 2 51 3
AS)CEA)<)ST)GRENOBLE 224 3 58 2 52 4 59 1 40 6 55 2 35 8

AS)SALOMON)GOLF)CLUB 216 4 59 1 53 3 33 7 46 3 50 5 54 2
US)DES)CHEMINOTS)CHAMBERIENS 181 5 50 4 38 6 37 5 34 8 45 6 48 4

DASSAULT)OMNI)SPORTS 170 6 37 6 33 9 34 6 44 4 53 4 36 7
STAUBLI<SPORTS 163 7 36 8 32 10 43 3 42 5 40 8 38 6
ASPTT)ANNECY 157 8 37 6 36 7 32 9 40 6 18 11 44 5

ASPTT)GRENOBLE 144 9 32 9 36 7 33 7 31 9 42 7 33 9
AS)PLATEFORME)CHIMIQUE 122 10 26 10 39 5 32 9 25 10

ASO)SNR)ROULEMENTS 88 11 11 11 18 11 15 11 25 10 19 10 26 10
AS)ATOS)ORIGIN)INTEGRATION 34 12 7 12 27 9

Qualification+Coupe+ASGE+2015+7+Poule+Div+2+Alpes
CLASSEMENT+DES+ASSOCIATIONS+SPORTIVES

Classement
Total Aix)les)Bains Giez Charmeil Lac)d'Annecy<Talloires Corrençon La)Sorelle

4)rencontres 105mars515 225avr515 055mai515 205mai515 185juin515 025juil515



Association Sportive Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
A.T.S.C.A.F. GOLF RHONE-ALPES 230 1 52 3 53 1 54 1 52 1 57 2 66 1

RENAULT GOLF RHONE ALPES 222 2 53 2 43 2 46 2 51 2 54 4 64 2
CLUB OMNISPORT BELLE-ETOILE 207 3 56 1 36 7 46 2 32 5 48 5 57 4

AS AREVA LYON 190 4 38 8 40 3 45 4 17 13 46 7 59 3
ASPTT GRAND VALENCE 190 5 48 4 39 4 35 6 26 11 46 7 57 4

ASPTT SAINT-ETIENNE 183 6 4 12 28 10 32 5 67 1 56 6
AS RENAULT V.I. 174 7 42 5 37 5 33 7 20 12 40 10 55 7
ASC IT-CE LYON 170 8 29 10 37 5 39 5 35 4 47 6 47 9

IBM LYON 169 9 34 9 33 8 30 8 32 5 55 3 47 9
AS AGENCE DE L'EAU RHONE 153 10 41 6 26 11 24 11 29 10 35 11 48 8

C.O.R.P.S 151 11 40 7 21 14 26 10 32 5 44 9 35 13
ASEGF BOURG BUGEY 133 12 25 11 30 9 28 9 32 5 27 12 43 12

AGJSEP DR RHONE ALPES 123 13 22 13 19 12 38 3 44 11
A.L.S.I.P. 89 14 26 11 17 13 16 13 30 14

GROUPE SPORTIF CREDIT LYONNAIS 18 15 2 15 16 13

Clou
4 rencontres 07-avr-15 23-avr-14 05-mai-14 19-mai-14 09-juin-14 24-juin-14

Qualification Coupe ASGE 2015 - Poule Div 2 Rhone
CLASSEMENT DES ASSOCIATIONS SPORTIVES

Classement
Total Valence St Didier Gouverneur Breuil La Bresse Gouverneur Montaplan Forez



Résultat Coupe ASGE 2015

1/2 finale Finales 1ère Place

4 à 1 5 à 0
2ème Place

3 à 2
3ème Place

4 à 1
4ème Place

1/2 finale Finales 1ère Place

3 à 2 4,5 à 0,5
2ème Place

3 à 2
3ème Place

4 à 1
4ème Place

1/2 finale Finales 1ère Place

5 à 0 4 à 1
2ème Place

3 à 2
3ème Place

2,5 à 2,5
4ème Place

Div2A-3 AS CEA - ST GRENOBLE

Div2A-2 ENERGIE SPORTS

Div2A-1 AS ASPES

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS

Div2A-4 AS SALOMON GOLF CLUB

AS HP

AS HP

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS

AS CEA - ST GRENOBLE

AS SALOMON GOLF CLUB

GRENOBLE ENERGIE SPORTS

Div1-3 ASPTT NORD ISERE

ASPTT NORD ISERE

Div1-1 AS HP

Div1-4 GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES

ASPTT NORD ISERE

GRENOBLE SPORTS ENTREPRISES

Div2R-2 RENAULT GOLF RHONE ALPES

DIVISION 1

DIVISION 2 Alpes

DIVISION 2 Rhône

AS SALOMON GOLF CLUB

AS CEA - ST GRENOBLE

AS ASPES

CLUB OMNISPORT BELLE-ETOILE

Div2R-1 A.T.S.C.A.F. GOLF RHONE-ALPES

Div2R-4 AS AREVA LYON

Div2R-3 CLUB OMNISPORT BELLE-ETOILE

Div1-2

AS ASPES

ENERGIE SPORTS ENERGIE SPORTS

A.T.S.C.A.F. GOLF RHONE-ALPES A.T.S.C.A.F. GOLF RHONE-ALPES

CLUB OMNISPORT BELLE-ETOILE

AS AREVA LYON

RENAULT GOLF RHONE ALPES



Trophée(ASGE(2015
CLASSEMENT(DES(ASSOCIATIONS(SPORTIVES

Association)Sportive)))))))total:))26 Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas. Points Clas.
GRENOBLE2SPORTS2ENTREPRISES 254 1 82 5 77 2 81 4 91 2
ASEGF2BOURG2BUGEY 254 2 64 19 46 13 88 1 102 1
ASPTT2NORD2ISERE 247 3 83 4 82 1 82 3 79 8
STAUBLIESPORTS 247 4 88 1 70 8 79 5 80 6
PHARMA2GOLF2SPORTS 238 5 73 13 75 3 84 2 79 8
EDF/GDF2E2G.S.LYON 235 6 77 9 61 12 78 6 80 6
A.T.S.C.A.F.2GOLF2RHONEEALPES 231 7 82 5 71 5 78 10
US2DES2CHEMINOTS2CHAMBERIENS 229 8 74 11 69 9 72 9 83 4
AS2ASPES 228 9 84 3 68 10 76 8
AS2HP 220 10 72 15 67 11 72 9 76 11
AS2AREVA2LYON 216 11 63 20 70 11 83 4
ENERGIE2SPORTS 182 12 77 9 71 5 34 16
DASSAULT2OMNI2SPORTS 176 13 86 2 90 3
AS2SALOMON2GOLF2CLUB 149 14 78 8 71 5
IBM2LYON 145 15 70 17 36 15 36 14 39 14
2F2OPEN2JS238 118 16 73 4 45 12
GRENOBLE2ENERGIE2SPORTS 116 17 33 22 42 12 41 13
ASPTT2SAINTEETIENNE 107 18 37 21 38 14 32 17
ASPTT2ANNECY 105 19 69 18 36 15
AS2RENAULT2V.I. 88 20 72 15 16 17
ASPTT2GRAND2LYON 81 21 81 7
ASPTT2GRAND2VALENCE 78 22 78 6
ASC2ITECE2LYON 74 23 74 11
AS2PLATEFORME2CHIMIQUE 73 24 73 13
A.L.S.I.P. 69 25 31 15 38 15
RENAULT2GOLF2RHONE2ALPES 40 26 40 13
C.S.A.2BASE2AERIENNE2278

La)Sorelle
3)rencontres 27EmarsE15 29EmaiE15 28EjuilE15 27EaoûtE15

Classement
Total Aix)les)Bains Corrençon Chanalets


